Parallel 200 bps down 149,335   -   -   -   149,335

Steepener (163,659)   -   -   -   (163,659)

Flattener 133,913   -   -   -   133,913

Short Rate Up (31,400)   -   -   -   (31,400)

Short Rate Down 31,400   -   -   -   31,400

The following tables present the Bank's projected sensitivity shock based on standard scenario as outlined in BNM's Reporting

Requirements for Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book Policy Document issued on 30 June 2020 across all maturities applied

on the Bank's rate of return sensitivity gap as at reporting date.

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions as the impact is based on the

balance sheet as at reporting date. In reality, GALCO seeks to proactively change the profit attributable to rate of return risk to

minimise losses and maximise revenue.

MYR USD SGD FCY (Others) TOTAL

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

31 March 2023

Impact on NPI

Parallel 200 bps up 62,525   -   -   -   62,525

Parallel 200 bps down (62,525)   -   -   -   (62,525)

Impact on EV

Parallel 200 bps up (84,119)   -   -   -   (84,119)

Parallel 200 bps down 84,119   -   -   -   84,119

Steepener (141,204)   -   -   -   (141,204)

Flattener 120,857   -   -   -   120,857

Short Rate Up 3,318   -   -   -   3,318

Short Rate Down (3,318)   -   -   -   (3,318)

Actual dates may differ from contractual dates for both financing and deposit owing to prepayments/premature withdrawals. When

possible and material, financing prepayments and deposit premature withdrawals are generally estimated based on past statistics

and trends. The impact on NPI and EV are measured on a monthly basis for the Bank and quarterly for the Group, both of which

are reported to GALCO and the Group Risk Management Committee.

During the financial period, there was one (1) incident of Shariah non-compliance event due to delay in performing Commodity Murabahah
trading for the personal cashline-i facility. The Shariah Committee and the Board were notified, and the remediation actions were tracked until